that will be traveling to the Fall District Meeting in Tularosa.  Our guest speaker 
was unable to attend the meeting.  Doris Adams gave a talk on everything you 
wanted to know about growing roses.

In October we held our annual Flower Display at the County Fair.  We re-
ceived one hundred sixty-two (162) entries.  We were all surprised that we re-
ceived so many due to the hot weather and the bad storms.  We also had eighteen 
entries in our Junior Division.  

Our next meeting will be on October 18, 2013.  Our program will be about 
gardening in earth boxes.